ORDINANCE 7 of 2021

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS OF THE TOWN OF HAUGHTON A 2005 HARLEY DAVIDSON POLICE MOTORCYCLE THAT WAS PREVIOUSLY DONATED TO THE TOWN BY BOSSIER CITY, LA.

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton owns a 2005 HARLEY DAVIDSON MOTORCYCLE that is particularly described as:

A 2005 HARLEY DAVIDSON MOTORCYCLE MODEL- ROAD KING Serial # 1HD1FHW115Y707472

WHEREAS, the vehicle is no longer needed for use by the Haughton Police Department because its engine requires repair and the value of the vehicle is less than the cost to repair the engine. (As established by the present Blue Book value compared to the estimated cost of the repair)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of Haughton, Louisiana, in regular session convened, that a police

motorcycle described as:

A HARLEY DAVIDSON MODEL-ROAD KING Serial # 1HD1FHW115Y707472

is surplus to the needs of the Town of Haughton and authorizing the referenced vehicle to be sold to the highest bidder following advertising for a

period of one month.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that Mayor Kim Gaspard is authorized to execute any and all documents or agreements in conjunction

herewith.

The above and foregoing Ordinance was read in full at open and legal session convened, was on motion of ______, and seconded by

_____, and adopted on the ____, day of July, 2021, by the following vote:

Misty Pee, Town Clerk

Kim Gaspard, Mayor